

[A Govt.-Aided (WB) Teacher Education Institute under Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University (Erstwhile WBUTTEPA)] Fax: 2568-2021, Mobile: 9163110245, Phone: 2568-2021/2523-6753 Website: www.rkmbcrahara.org, E-mail: rkmbcrahara@gmail.com P.O.: Rahara, Kolkata: 700118, West Bengal, India

Ref. No.: Date: 01/08/2023

NOTICE

All the members of the **IQAC** of **Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education** are hereby notified that a meeting of the IQAC of the College will be held on **10.08.2023** (**Thursday**) at **2.00 pm**. The respected members are requested to kindly attend the meeting.

IQAC Coordinator

Malayendu Dinda

Principal (Actg.)

Swami Hisikhanan Ta

IQAC Coordinator Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata-700118 Principal (Actg.)
Ramakrishna Mission
Brahmananda College of Education
P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata - 700118
Internal

Agenda:

- 1. To confirm the proceedings of the last meeting held on 21.06.2023
- 2. To make provision for green initiatives in the college premises

Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

3. Any other matter



[A Govt.-Aided (WB) Teacher Education Institute under Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University (Erstwhile WBUTTEPA)] Fax: 2568-2021, Mobile: 9163110245, Phone: 2568-2021/2523-6753

Website: www.rkmbcrahara.org, E-mail: rkmbcrahara@gmail.com

P.O.: Rahara, Kolkata: 700118, West Bengal, India

Date: 10 /08/2023

Minutes of Meeting of the IQAC

A meeting of the IQAC of Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education

was held on 10.08.2023 (Thursday) at 2.00 pm. The members present were:

Swami Hisishananta Malayendu Amda Samral Bisal Kousin Carttopashyay Prosonni Madi Monsmyn Pal Subrata Kumi Saha.

Tapas Bisuas

Jurhen Kanti Holden G. Mutcacidh On Simid Kunas Sinh

Subranko Sahos Hillan Brisulo.

Subhankar Maj Abdus S.f.

Swami Nirishananda, Principal (Actg.) of the College presided the meeting.

The following agenda were discussed and resolved after taking suggestions and approval from the members present in the meeting:

Agenda item 1: Discussion on the resolutions taken in the previous IQAC meeting dated 21.06.2023.

Resolution1: Proceedings of the last meeting of the IQAC of the college was read and confirmed.

Agenda item 2: To make provision for green initiatives in the college premises.

Resolution 2: Members of the Committee resolved that the following measures be adopted for green initiatives in the college premises:

- i. A lawn (green cover) in front of the college building.
- ii. Green cover or lawn in front of the college hostel
- iii. Plant nursery along pathway
- iv. Herbal garden at the backyard of the main college building

There being no further business, the chairman adjourned the meeting at 3.00 pm.

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Coordinator Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education

Brahmananda College of Education P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata-700118 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Swami Nikis Lananda Principal (Actg.) SWAMI NIRISHANANDA

Principal (Actg.)
Ramakrishna Mission
Brahmananda College of Education
P.O.- Rahara, Kolkata - 700118

The Mind is susceptible to suggestions. It learns whatever you teach it.



[A Govt.-Aided (WB) Teacher Education Institute under Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University (Erstwhile WBUTTEPA)] Fax: 2568-2021, Mobile: 9163110245, Phone: 2568-2021/2523-6753 Website: www.rkmbcrahara.org, E-mail: rkmbcrahara@gmail.com P.O.: Rahara, Kolkata: 700118, West Bengal, India

Ref. No.: Date: 06.05.2024

NOTICE

All the members of the IQAC of Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education are hereby notified that a meeting of the IQAC of the College will be held on 16.05.2024 (Thursday) at 2.30 pm. The respected members are requested to kindly attend the meeting.

IQAC Coordinator

Malayendu Dinda

IQAC Coordinator Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata-700118 Principal (Actg.)

Principal (Actg.)
Ramakrishna Mission
Brahmananda College of Education
P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata - 700118

Swami Bisishananda

Agenda:

- 1. To confirm the proceedings of the last meeting held on 10.08.2023.
- 2. To initiate educational tour for students.
- 3. To conduct seminars for teachers and students.
- 4. To discuss any other matter with approval of the Chair.





[A Govt.-Aided (WB) Teacher Education Institute under Baba Saheb Ambedkar Education University (Erstwhile WBUTTEPA)] Fax: 2568-2021, Mobile: 9163110245, Phone: 2568-2021/2523-6753 Website: www.rkmbcrahara.org, E-mail: rkmbcrahara@gmail.com

P.O.: Rahara, Kolkata: 700118, West Bengal, India

Date: 16/05/2024

Minutes of Meeting of the IQAC

A meeting of the IQAC of Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education was held on 16.05.2024 (Thursday) at 2.30 pm. The members present were:

Malayendu Dinda Sw. Nixishananda

Simit Kunas Sinh

H. Mutcacidh On

Abhishek Samanta

Subhankar Maji

Abdus Sofi.
Samrat Bisai
Samrat Bisai
Sanjay Fatra
Rousind Centtop ashyay
Prosonnix Marle
Mommym Pol
Subrata Kuma Saka

Taparo Bissas Turhen Kanti Haldu

Swami Nirishananda, Principal(Actg.) of the College, presided the meeting. The meeting started at 2.30 pm.

The following agenda were discussed and resolved after taking suggestions and approval from the members present in the meeting:

Agenda item 1: Discussion on the resolutions taken in the previous IQAC meeting dated 10.08.2023.

Resolution 1: Proceedings of the last meeting of the IQAC of the college was read and confirmed.

Agenda item 2: To initiate educational tour for students

Resolution 2: Members of the Committee resolved that an educational tour for students under the supervision of the teachers be conducted every year.

Agenda item 3: To conduct seminars for teachers and students

Resolution 3: Members of the Committee resolved that at least two seminars be organised for students and teachers for the enhancement of knowledge.

There being no further business, the chairman adjourned the meeting at 4.00pm.

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Coordinator Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education P.O.-Rahara, Kolkata-700118 Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Principal (Actg.)
SWAMI NIRISHANANDA

Principal (Actg.)
Ramakrishna Mission
Brahmananda College of Education

The Mind is susceptible to suggestions. It learns whatever you teach it.